

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22397/2004

WEST COAST SHELTERS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KANTA RAJNISH JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending since the year 2004.
Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Dispute is dragged upto this Court right from the
Trial Court thereby it would be very easy for the petitioner
herein to confirm service on remaining respondents who were
co-defendants with the present petitioner in the Trial Court,
being High Court of Bombay.

In view of the above fact as petitioner has failed to
confirm service for couple of years, list before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved
respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj