

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22397/2004

WEST COAST SHELTERS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KANTA RAJNISH JAIN & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the appellant.

The ld counsel for the respondents is present.

On the death of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner ,
notice for alternative arrangement was sent to the petitioner
on February 18,2011 through Trial Court. Unserved cover
containing the said notice has been received back with the
postal remarks "Address of Trial Court not correct".

Under these circumstances, the fresh particulars of
the Trial Court shall be gathered from the office of the
Registrar General of the High Court of Bombay whereafter
fresh notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to
the petitioner without loosing any time.

List again on 8.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj