

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22397/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in CS
No.1019/2003 in Suit No.3753/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WEST COAST SHELTERS PVT.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KANTA RAJNISH JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RA perusal of the Office Report reveals that the counsel
representing the petitioner has died.The Registry will issue fresh notice to the petitioner
for alternative arrangement, returnable within eight weeks.(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master