

h
ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22397/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in SN No.3753/1998,
CS No.1019/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WEST COAST SHELTERS PVT.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KANTA RAJNISH JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office report dated 19.11.2012.

Issue fresh notice to the petitioner informing it about the demise of the advocate so that it may make alternative arrangement for its representation before this Court. If the petitioner is represented, then list the matter before the Court because service is complete on the respondents.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master